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Range Low Range Up | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALi Range Low Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52688 GHz -50.85 dBm -10.85 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51530 GHz -50.84 dém -10.84 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52985 GHz -49.02 dém -24.02 de 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53085 GHz -49.14 dem -24.14 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54887 GHz -22.68 dBm -5.68 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54646 GHz -33.59 dém -20.59 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -24.25 dBm -11.25 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -49.17 dém -36.17 d&
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55031 GHz 14.51 dam -15.49 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55468 GHz 14.79 dém -15.21 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56017 GHz -50.90 dBm -37.90 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.56003 GHz -47.68 dBm -34.68 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56274 GHz -41.47 dam -28.47 de 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56184 GHz -41.42 dém -28.42 de
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57020 GHz -50.80 dém -25.80 dB 3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57218 GHz -50.96 dém -25.96 d&
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50223 GHz -51.01 dbm -11.01 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53649 GHz -50.64 dBm -25.64 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54878 GHz -30.78 dBm -17.78 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -39.17 dBm -26.17 dB
3,550 GHz 3,560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55153 GHz 3,70 dBm -26.30 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56074 GHz -53.06 dBm -40.06 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56167 GHz -44.02 dBm -31.02 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57130 GHz -51.50 dBm -26.59 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60104 GHz -49.49 deém -24.49 dB 3.530 GHz 2.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60343 GHz -£0.06 dem -26.06 de
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61896 GHz -31.90 dBm -18.90 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61860 GHz -36.67 dBm -23.67 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.61955 GHz -41.09 dém -28.00 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.61937 GHz -45.41 dBm -32.41 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62283 GHz 14.93 dém -15.07 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62717 GHz 15.04 dém -14.96 d&
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.63098 GHz -47.66 dBm -34.66 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.63005 GHz -41.64 dBm -28.64 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63122 GHz -36.58 dém -23.58 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63176 GHz -33.43 dém -20.43 d8
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64219 GHz -48.85 dém -23.85 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64697 GHz -50.83 dBm -25.83 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53259 GHz -51.05 dBm -26.05 dB
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61878 GHz -36.34 dBm -23.34 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.61950 GHz -43.20 dém -30.20 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62345 GHz 1.20 dBm -26.80 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.63039 GHz -48.68 dBm -35.68 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63142 GHz -30.00 dém -26.00 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64179 GHz -51.08 dBm -26.08 dB
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67782 GHz -50.21 dém -25.21 dB 3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67545 GHz -51.18 dBm -26.18 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68896 GHz -38.73 deém -25.73 dB 2.630 GHz 2.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68878 GHz -41.26 dem -28.26 de
3.689 GHz 3.6590 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.68984 GHz -48.11 dBm -35.11 dB 3.689 GHz 3.650 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.68971 GHz -47.009 dBm -34.08 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69535 GHz 14.13 dém -15.87 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69964 GHz 14.25 dém -15.75 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70026 GHz -46.52 dém -33.52 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70004 GHz -22.02 dém -0.02 de
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70300 GHz -35.19 dBm -22.19 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70149 GHz -25.20 dBm -12.20 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71282 GHz -47.12 dam -22.12 de 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71015 GHz -46.76 dém -21.76 de
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67901 GHz -51.44 dBm -26.44 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68780 GHz -41.36 dBm -28.36 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.68931 GHz -50.42 dBm -37.42 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69550 GHz 0.95 dBm -29.05 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -36.46 dém -23.46 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70113 GHz -33.84 dBm -20.84 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71025 GHz -49.95 dem -24.95 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72609 GHz -51.70 dém -11.70 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52658 GHz -47.33 dém -7.33 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52658 GHz -46.85 dém -8.85 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53886 GHz -40.23 dém -15.83 dB 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53708 GHz -44.67 dem -19.67 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54B815 GHz -28.02 dBm -15.02 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54865 GHz -39.30 dém -26.30 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -24.89 dBm -11.88 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54965 GHz -46.17 dém -33.17 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55059 GHz 14.76 dam -15.24 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55941 GHz 14.52 dém -15.48 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56019 GHz -49.87 dbm -36.87 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56000 GHz -25.31 dém -12.31 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56782 GHz -43.32 dam -30.32 de 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56104 GHz -28.76 dém -15.76 de
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52926 GHz -47.22 dém -7.22 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53817 GHz -39.47 dam -14.47 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54878 GHz -34.13 dBm -21.13 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54991 GHz -29.43 dém -26.43 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55420 GHz -1.91 dém -31.91 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56005 GHz -39.68 dBm -26.68 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56194 GHz -38.24 dém -25.24 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57059 GHz -46.43 dBm -21.43 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60741 GHz -38.08 dém -13.08 dB 3.530 GHz 2.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50388 GHz -41.08 dem -16.08 de
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61896 GHz -28.10 dBm -15.10 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61896 GHz -37.43 dBm -24.43 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61998 GHz -24.42 dim -11.42 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61948 GHz -44.49 dBm -31.49 d&
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62058 GHz 14.46 dém -15.54 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62941 GHz 14.30 dém -15.70 d&
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63043 GHz -46.93 dBm -33.93 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63000 GHz -26.17 dBm -13.17 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63363 GHz -41.74 dam -28.74 de 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63113 GHz -29.22 dém -16.22 de
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65015 GHz -49.32 dém -24.32 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64060 GHz -42.67 dBm -17.67 d&
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60303 GHz -40.61 dém -15.81 dB
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61887 GHz -33.35 dém -20.35 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.61955 GHz -30.87 dém -26.87 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62106 GHz -1.69 dBm -31.69 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63004 GHz -40.68 dBm -27.68 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63158 GHz -36.17 dém -23.17 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64378 GHz -44.57 dBm -15.57 dB
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Range Low Range Up | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALi Range Low Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67347 GHz -40.06 dém -15.06 dB 3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67822 GHz -45.22 dBm -20.22 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68860 GHz -28.95 deém -15.95 dB 2.630 GHz 2.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68887 GHz -37.88 dem -24.88 d&
3.689 GHz 3.6590 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68992 GHz -27.47 dBm -14.47 dB 3.689 GHz 3.650 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68928 GHz -43.99 dBm -30.9 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69061 GHz 14.31 dém -15.60 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69939 GHz 14.23 dém -15.77 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -45.65 dém -32.65 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70000 GHz -25.27 dém -12.27 de
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70488 GHz -41.37 dBm -28.37 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70158 GHz -28.78 dBm -15.78 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71035 GHz -46.20 dam -21.20 de 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71074 GHz -37.94 dém -12.94 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72550 GHz -48.84 dém -8.84 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72104 GHz -48.61 dBm -8.61 dB
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67782 GHz -38.99 dém -13.99 de
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68851 GHz -32.93 dam -19.93 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.66930 GHz -39.95 dBm -26.95 dB
3.600 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.60747 GHz -2.00 dém -32.00 de
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70003 GHz -40.69 dam -27.69 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70300 GHz -36.12 dBm -23.12 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71431 GHz -44.56 dem -19.56 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73114 GHz -45.67 dBm -5.67 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52658 GHz -44.90 dém -4.90 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52510 GHz -47.94 dém -7.94 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53965 GHz -37.99 dém -12.99 de 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53728 GHz -43.17 dem -18.17 de
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54896 GHz -24.58 dBm -11.58 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54842 GHz -40.55 dBm -27.55 dB
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.50887 GHz -56.68 dBm -16.68 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60652 GHz -50.22 dBm -10.22 dB
3.000 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52245 GHz -54,20 dBm -14.20 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98375 GHz -50.56 dBm -10.56 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93980 GHz -51.63 dBm -11.63 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 36.89731 GHz -48.51 dBm -8.51 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 5SMHz
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LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

Lowest Channel / QPSK
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LTE Band 48 / 15MHz
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LTE Band 48 / 15MHz
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LTE Band 48 / 20MHz
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97026 GHz -56.45 dBm -16.45 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60152 GHz -50.34 dBm -10.34 dB
3.000 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.48246 GHz -48.70 dBm -8.70 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 20.98825 GHz -50.39 dBm -10.39 dB
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1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96876 GHz -55.84 dBm -15.84 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.93125 GHz -53.16 dBm -13.16 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.40154 GHz -50.61 dBm -10.61 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60252 GHz -50.16 dBm -10.16 dB
3.530 GHz 3,640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63995 GHz -43.28 dBm -18.28 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98175 GHz -50.62 dBm -10.62 dB
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Frequency Stability
Test Conditions LTE Band 48 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
Temperature Voltage BW 10MHz Note 2.
(°C) (Volt) Deviation (ppm) Result
50 Normal Voltage 0.0008
40 Normal Voltage 0.0014
30 Normal Voltage 0.0002
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0001
0 Normal Voltage 0.0008
PASS
-10 Normal Voltage 0.0021
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0020
-30 Normal Voltage 0.0022
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0022
20 Normal Voltage 0.0000
20 Battery End Point 0.0004
Note:

1. Normal Voltage =115 V. ; Battery End Point (ACLRP) =105 V. ; Maximum Voltage =125 V.

2. The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.
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Appendix B. Test Results of Radiated Test

LTE Band 48
LTE Band 48 / 20MHz / QPSK
Channel FTEAL:_E”; y (5:;:) (I(_jig::]t) I(_)l\rlflrt Reifj?ng P(S).vf/;(ler Txlc():sasble ” gr;?nna Pol?:/zva)tion
(dB) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi)
7100 -52.74 -40 -12.74 -48.24 -62.71 1.77 11.74 H
10653 -57.28 -40 -17.28 -54.78 -65.71 2.47 10.90 H
14205 -53.51 -40 -13.51 -56.29 -62.35 2.87 11.71 H
21306 -46.97 -40 -6.97 -68.99 -63.69 1.98 18.70 H
24857 -52.74 -40 -12.74 -17.7 -68.75 2.07 18.07 H
28408 -51.38 -40 -11.38 -76.89 -68.62 2.32 19.56 H
H
Lowest
7100 -47.51 -40 -7.51 -42.62 -57.48 1.77 11.74 \%
10653 -57.04 -40 -17.04 -54.29 -65.47 2.47 10.90 Y,
14205 -54.29 -40 -14.29 -57.09 -63.13 2.87 11.71 \Y,
21306 -50.71 -40 -10.71 -72.59 -67.43 1.98 18.70 \%
24857 -51.29 -40 -11.29 -77.46 -67.30 2.07 18.07 \%
28408 -49.58 -40 -9.58 -76.91 -66.82 2.32 19.56 \Y,
\Y,
7230 -57.14 -40 -17.14 -52.76 -66.83 1.84 11.53 H
10848 -54.66 -40 -14.66 -52.51 -62.99 2.57 10.90 H
14462 -53.18 -40 -13.18 -55.88 -61.42 2.85 11.09 H
18080 -53.71 -40 -13.71 -71.85 -69.94 1.76 17.98 H
21696 -47.46 -40 -7.46 -69.1 -64.25 1.99 18.78 H
25312 -52.33 -40 -12.33 -77.67 -68.93 2.14 18.74 H
Middle H
7230 -56.58 -40 -16.58 -51.94 -66.27 1.84 11.53 Y,
10848 -54.89 -40 -14.89 -52.53 -63.22 2.57 10.90 Y,
14462 -54.78 -40 -14.78 -56.66 -63.02 2.85 11.09 Y,
18080 -54.59 -40 -14.59 -71.8 -70.82 1.76 17.98 Y,
21696 -44.79 -40 -4.79 -66.42 -61.58 1.99 18.78 \Y,
25312 -50.75 -40 -10.75 -77.35 -67.35 2.14 18.74 Y,
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number : BlofB2
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7360 -58.84 -40 -18.84 -54.25 -68.25 191 11.32 H

11043 -55.95 -40 -15.95 -54.18 -64.27 2.63 10.95 H

14724 -52.97 -40 -12.97 -56.58 -61.77 291 11.72 H

18405 -55.54 -40 -15.54 -74.02 -71.59 1.87 17.92 H

22086 -51.24 -40 -11.24 -73.43 -68.03 2.08 18.87 H

25767 -51.75 -40 -11.75 -77.84 -68.77 2.03 19.05 H

H

Highest

7360 -57.80 -40 -17.80 -53.02 -67.21 191 11.32 \%

11043 -55.31 -40 -15.31 -53.38 -63.63 2.63 10.95 \Y

14724 -55.22 -40 -15.22 -57.16 -64.02 291 11.72 \%

18405 -55.78 -40 -15.78 -73.38 -71.83 1.87 17.92 \%

22086 -44.08 -40 -4.08 -66.27 -60.87 2.08 18.87 \%

25767 -49.22 -40 -9.22 -76.5 -66.24 2.03 19.05 \%

\%

Remark: Spurious emissions within 30-1000MHz were found more than 20dB below limit line.
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